12/29/15

Minutes - Greer Co. Commissioners reconvened and held meeting on 12/29/15 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on North entrance door courthouse building & Commissioner's office, 12/22/15 for (regular meeting) 12/28/15, however, due to ice/snow storm - meeting was reconvened for Tuesday 12/29/15.

Present: York, Chairman, Nickell, Fite, Cloyd, Clerk

Guests: Randall Parks, Glynadee Edwards

York called the meeting to order at 9:12 a.m.

Fite made motion to approve 12/21/15 minutes. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Nickell made motion to approve blanket purchase orders. Fite seconded. Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve Detention Transportation Claim for FY 2016. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Nickell made motion to approve special appropriations for the Sheriff's Dept. Fite seconded. Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to request Excise Board to appropriate funds for the Sheriff's Dept. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Nickell made motion to approve Payroll. Fite seconded. Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to meet with elected officials/dept. heads. Nickell seconded. Suggestions were made on Open House for next year. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Under new business, discussion was made and approved to return at 1:00 p.m. for Emergency Management to discuss and/or approve Disaster Emergency Proclamation. Nickell made motion, Fite seconded. Nickell-Aye; Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Rather than adjourn, Fite made motion to recess and return at 1:00 p.m. Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 1/4/15

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Mangum

** S E A L **

/s/TERRY NICKELL, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

/s/BRENT YORK, MEMBER